12-2.98

Assistant Commissioner for Patents



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Box Assignr	ments			Patent and Trademark Office
vvasningtor	n, D.C. 20231	1009238	56	•
	To the Assistant Commissioner	for Patents: Please reco	ord the	e attached original document or copy thereof. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
1. A. N	Name of conveying party(ies):	2.	Α.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
N	Mutsuo FUKUOKA			BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIK KAISHA 15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken 467-8561 JAPAN
ll	Additional name(s) of conveying ttached?	party(ies) Yes ⊠ No		
3. A. N	Nature of conveyance:			
	Assignment Merg Security Agreement Other	Change of Name	В.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
В. Е	Execution Date: November 25	5, 1998		
4. A. I 1998.	f this document is being filed to	gether with a new applic	ation,	n, the execution date of the application is: November 25,
В. Р	Patent Application No.(s)		C.	Patent No.(s)
	Α	l dditional numbers attacl	ned?	☐ Yes ☒ No
	and address of party to whom co		Tot	otal number of applications and patents involved:1
Name	e: James A. Oliff	7.	Α.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$_40.00
			B.	Enclosed (Check No9509)
Addr	ress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 2232	8.		redit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to posit account number 15-0461.
96 BH UYEN 0000	0295 29097233			
B1	40.00 OP			
To the the or. James	ment and signature. Probest of my knowledge and belief iginal document. MUMU Registration Noted P. Girard Registration Noted Probes Registration N	No. 27,075	tion is	s true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of Date:December 2, 1998
 DEPOS	SIT ACCOUNT USE	Total number of pag	ges inc	cluding cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

AUTHORIZATION
Please grant any extension
necessary for entry;
Charge any fee due to our
Deposit Account No. 15-0461

PATENT REEL: 9635 FRAME: 0669

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Mutsuo FUKUOKA	(5)				
` ´ N	Insert	(2)		(6)				
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)						
		(4)						
			In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over					
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)						
(10)	Insert Address	(10)			EC1			
	of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken 467-8561, Japan (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of Americas defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letter Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as					
(11)	Insert Identification of Invention such as Title, Case Number, or Foreigi	1	SHEET CARTRIDGE FOR					
App	Application Number	F		2010				
44.00			for which the undersigned has (have)	executed an application for patent in the	e United States of America			
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on <u>November 25, 199</u>	98				
	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number					
	Identification for filed applications		filed December 2,	1998				
Assigne claims or reexami States refull right herewith	te in every way possible in every way possible 3) The undersigned or provisions of the Interest 4) The undersigned nation a grant of a valid 5) The undersigned esulting from said appet to convey the entire in the interest in the undersigned and be necessary or description.	le in oblication I agreement agreement de desired united the desired the desi	otaining evidence and going forward wite(s) to execute all papers and docume nal Convention for Protection of Industrie(s) to perform all affirmative acts whe States patent to the Assignee. It is a validation of the Said Assignee, as Assignee therein assigned, and that he has (the pay grant(s) the firm of OLIFF & BERRI	nts and perform any act which may be	necessary in connection with ntain or confirm by reissue of Il Letters Patents of the United enants that he has (they have late, any agreements in conflic- tionent any further identification			
docume		eyecii	ited by the undersigned on the date	s) opposite the undersigned name(s				
Date	NOV/25/1998			- Prutsur Fuk	•			
Date					_			
Date	·		Name of Inventor		(SEAL)			
Date			Name of Inventor		(SEAL)			
Date			Name of Inventor		(SEAL)			
Date			Name of Inventor		(SEAL)			
Date			Name of Inventor		(SEAL)			
Date			Name of Inventor		(SEAL)			

RECORDED: 12/02/1998

PATENT REEL: 9635 FRAME: 0670